TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WRV Recovery, LLC		109/09/2009 1	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Thor Tech, Inc.
Street Address:	419 West Pike Street
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 629
City:	Jackson Center
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	45227
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3234706	ALPENLITE VOYAGER
Registration Number:	3224009	APEX ALPINE COACH
Registration Number:	2889159	WESTERN WILDERNESS
Registration Number:	2939675	WESTERN RV
Registration Number:	2877394	ALPINE COACH
Registration Number:	2482270	ALPINE
Registration Number:	2377234	WRV
Registration Number:	2377232	WRV
Registration Number:	2220014	WESTERN RECREATIONAL VEHICLES
Registration Number:	1885958	ALPENLITE
Serial Number:	77400260	ALPENLITE RIDGELINE
Serial Number:	77281741	AMERICAN VOYAGER RV
Serial Number:	78952659	ALPENLITE DEFENDER
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 004059 FRAME: 0734

900142953

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (937)449-6405

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 937/449-6400

Email: anna.vislosky@dinslaw.com

Correspondent Name: B. Joseph Schaeff - Dinsmore & Shohl LLP

Address Line 1: One South Main Street

Address Line 2: One Dayton Centre - Suite 1300

Address Line 4: Dayton, OHIO 45402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AIR 0000T0/40025.6
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	B. Joseph Schaeff
Signature:	/B. Joseph Schaeff/
Date:	09/11/2009

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004059 FRAME: 0735

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT made by and between WRV Recovery, LLC, a New limited liability company, having a place of business at 142 West 57th Street, 17th Floor, New York, New York 10019 (hereinafter "Assignor"), and THOR TECH, INC., a Nevada corporation having a place of business at 419 West Pike Street, P.O. Box 629, Jackson Center, Ohio 45227 (hereinaster "Assignee"), shall be effective as of the 9th of September, 2009.

WHEREAS, Assignor, through its predecessors in interest, adopted and used, and has registered or has applied to register the trademarks shown on Exhibit A attached hereto, and is the owner of registrations thereof, and of applications therefor, as identified on Exhibit A (hereinafter "the Marks"); and

WHEREAS, the Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, the registrations thereof and the applications therefor, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the registered Marks and the goodwill of the business to which the unregistered Marks pertain;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, and in and to the registrations thereof and the applications therefor, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the registered Marks and the goodwill of the business to which the unregistered Marks pertain, and all rights and privileges pertaining to the Marks, including the right to sue and recover for past infringements.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor, through its duly authorized representative, has caused this Assignment to be executed below.

WRV RECOVERY, LLC

State of New york

County of New YML

act and deed for the purpose herein set forth. Muelle Killer Notary Public

MICHELLE KILLEN Notary Public, State of New York No. 01Kl6173928 Qualified in New York County Commission Expires Sept. 4, 2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004059 FRAME: 0736

EXHIBIT A

MARK	U.S. REG. NO./APPL. NO.
Alpenlite VOYAGER (stylized)	Reg. No. 3,234,706
APEX Alpine Coach (stylized)	Reg. No. 3,224,009
WESTERN WILDERNESS	Reg. No. 2,889,159
WESTERN RV	Reg. No. 2,939,675
ALPINE COACH	Reg. No. 2,877,394
ALPINE	Reg. No. 2482,270
WRV (stylized)	Reg. No. 2,377,234
WRV	Reg. No. 2,377,232
WESTERN RECREATIONAL VEHICLES	Reg. No. 2,220,014
ALPENLITE	Reg. No. 1,885,958
ALPENLITE RIDGELINE	Appl. No. 77/400,260
AMERICAN VOYAGER RV	Appl. No. 77/281,741
ALPENLITE DEFENDER	Appl. No. 78/952,659

RECORDED: 09/11/2009

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004059 FRAME: 0737